OP \$40.00 0877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MCKENNA GALE MANAGEMENT II LTD.		07/28/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMSTEAD FOODS LIMITED		
Street Address:	10TH FLOOR, 5500 NORTH SERVICE ROAD		
City:	BURLINGTON, ONTARIO		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L7L 6W6		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0877504	LEO D'OR BRAND	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 403-298-3157

Email: pinsentl@bennettjones.com

Correspondent Name: LORRAINE PINSENT

Address Line 1: 4500,855 2ND STREET S.W.

Address Line 4: CALGARY, ALBERTA, CANADA T2P 4K7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

900141394 REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0783

TRADEMARK

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORRAINE PINSENT		
Signature:	/LORRAINE PINSENT/		
Date:	08/19/2009		
Total Attachments: 2 source=mckennagale#page1.tif source=mckennagale#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0784

TRADE-MARK SECURITY RELEASE

TO: CANADIAN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OFFICE ("CIPO")

AND TO: UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ("USPTO")

FROM: MCKENNA GALE MANAGEMENT II LTD. (THE "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS Omstead Foods Limited (the "Debtor") is the owner of record of the registered Canadian and U.S. Trade-Marks as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trade-Marks");

WHEREAS on or about March 12, 2003 the Assignee registered a security interest, as filed with CIPO, against the Canadian Trade-Marks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto and on or about April 23, 2003 the Assignee registered a security interest, as filed with the USPTO, against the U.S. Trade-Mark set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all rights, title and interest in and to the Trade-Marks to the Debtor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trade-Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes any and all right, title and interest in and to the Trade-Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed this day:

DATE: July 28, 2009

MCKENNA GALE MANAGEMENT II LTD

by

Name: Jeffrey Sujitno

Title: Principa

by

Name: Craig Ferguson

Title: Principal

Tor#: 2371252.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0785

Exhibit A

TRADE-MARKS

Mark	Type of Mark	Country	Status	Appl./Reg. No.
LEO D'OR	Word	Canada	Registered	164,275
LEO D'OR DESIGN	Design	Canada	Registered	136,792
LION DESIGN	Design	Canada	Registered	163,838
LION DESIGN	Design	Canada	Registered	136,793
OMSTEAD CHEEZERS	Word	Canada	Registered	625,468
O DESIGN	Design	Canada	Registered	309,065
LEO D'OR DESIGN	Design	United States	Registered	0,877,504

Tor#: 2371252.1

RECORDED: 08/19/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004048 FRAME: 0786